etk

T 3/4HP 24V
[EIEREN 1725rpm
N B Fz4 18— 17inch/43cm

124.5

58 48.5kg/68kg Uy FU— Fr—Iv—8)
=& 59dB
INY T — 24V/40 Amp ) F U LA F 2/ &E;
' 43 ‘
) :
b °
=
___rn. | | [" ——
35.6
 — C
“ TJ 76
~ 44.2 i
1Em fAlE




PARTS

T

10



PARTS

ITEM  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 3045-1 WEIGHT PLATE ASSY 2
2 40-013 LIFE - BASE .375 THICK 1
3 04-008 BUMPER, 17 INCH 1
4 01-022 HEX NUT, LOCK, BUMPER MOUNTING NUT 8
5 01-048 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS MACHINE SCREW 4
6 01-049 FLAT HEAD SCREW, ZINC PLATED .25-20 X 2.5 4
7 01-019 SCREW, HEX CAP. .312-18 x 875 ZNPLT 2
8 01-015 WASHER, FLAT .38 X .06T X 1.0 OD, STL, ZNPLT 10
9 01-050 SCREW, HEX HEAD, .38-16 X 1.00, STL, GRDS, YL ZNPT 4
10 D1-011 WASHER, FLAT, .25 ID X .625 OD X .06 THK 8
11 D1-014 SCREW, HEX HEAD, .38-16 X .75, STL, GRDS, YL ZNPT 4
12 3004 BASE HANDLE 1
13 ko-014 SPRAY JET BRACKET LEFT ASSY 1
14 k0-015 SPRAY JET BRACKET RIGHT ASSY 1
15 40-016 EAR LEFT ASSY 1
16 la0-017 EAR RIGHT ASSY f
17 00-013 SPRAY JET LEFT ASSY 1
18 b0-012 SPRAY JET RIGHT ASSY 1
19 5022 SPRAY JET HOSE 1/4 1
20 3022-01 SPRAY JET 1/4" T-HOSE 1
21 30-009 ASSY, COUNTERWEIGHT 1
2 hAC-009 HARD FLOOR EURO 50HZ DRIVER 1
23 D1-047 FLAT HEAD SCREW, ZINC PLATED STEELN10. 1L 4
24 01-020 SCREW, FHPM, .25-20 X 1.0, ZNPLT 4
25 30-030 LIFE - BACK MOTOR WEIGHT ASSY 1
26 3023-01 24V DC MOTOR 1
27 D1-013 SCREW, SOCKET SET, .38-24 X 1.50 STL CUP POINT BLK OX 1
28 30-008 SHAFT SUPPORT 1
29 h1-032 LOCK NUT, E PANEL, .5-14 NPSM, ZNPLT 1
30 D1-034 WASHER, BELLEVILLE, LOCK, .9 ID X 1.30D X .06 T, BLK 1
31 D3-007 ELBOW, ELECTRICAL BOX, MOTOR 1
32 h1-065 8-32 x 1-1/2", PHILLIPS HEX-HEAD MACHINE SCREW 3
33 5-007 RUBBER BUMPER SBR, 3/8" OD 3

11




PARTS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 20-003 BOTTLE CAGE WELD ASSY 1
2 20-017 LIFE - CAGE PVC STOPPER ASSY 1
3 04-015 VALVE SYSTEM ASSY 1
4 30-031 LIFE - DC PUMP 90PS| ASSY 1
5 01-010 SCREW, PHPM, .25-20 X .75L, ZNPLT 2
6 01-059 SCREW,PRH, N6, 3/8" ZNPLT 2
7 20-018 LIFE - CAGE BOTTOM COVER 1
8 01-064 6-32 Thread Size, 1-1/4" Long 4
9 2014 WASHER, PUMP MOUNT 4
10 013 NUT 6-32, HEX NYLOCK STL ZNPLT 4

12




PARTS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 2018 BOTTLE CAPASSY 1
2 2019 BOTTLE, CARTRIDGE, 3 GAL 1
3 50-001 LIFE - 24V BATTERY ASSY 1
4 50-002 LIFE - CHARGER ASSY 1

13




14



PARTS

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 10-010 LOWER FRAME OUTTER LATCH WELD ASSY 1
2 10-011 UPPER FRAME WELD ASSY 1
3 08-003 COVER, TUBE HANDLE, 2.0 DIA 2
4 03-001 SWITCH, DP POS, ROCKER 1
5 03-004 SWITCH, DP, 2POS, ROCKER SPR 1
6 01-006 SCREW, PHP, DRILLING, 6-20 x .38, ZNPLT 6
7 03-015 LIFE - WIRE HARNESS ASSY 1
8 03-014 BREAKER, 35A 125/250VAC 32VDC 1
8 10-012 TERMINAL BOX CVR, RUN TIME METER 1
10 03-008 1/2" CORD GRIP FOR TERMINAL BOX 1
11 03-017 RUN TIME METER 1
12 01-041 SCREW, FHPM, 6-32 X .375, ZNPLT 2
13 01-053 S8 HEX NUT, 6-32 X 5/16 WIDE 2
14 03-018 RELAY, PANEL MOUNT 1
15 20-014 CHARGER CAGE ASSY 1
16 01-001 SCREW, SHC, 10-32 X .25, ZNPLT 4
17 10-015 LATCH TOP 2
18 110-013 LATCH BOTTOM ASSY 2
19 01-051 SCREW, HEX HEAD, 5/16-24 X 1/2,GRD5, ZNPLT 8
20 11001 HINGE 2
21 01-009 WASHER, NYLON, .50ID X .750D X .06 T 6
22 01-055 HEX CAP SCREW, 1/2-13 X 4-1/2, GRD5,ZNPLT 2
23 01-056 WASHER, STEEL, 5/8"x 1.75 4
24 04-014 VIBRATION, DAMPING MOUNT “
25 01-002 HEX NUT, LOCK, .5-13 X .75W X .312H 5
26 20-016 CAGE PLASTIC BUSHING 1.000D x .875 LENGTH 2
27 01-004 WASHER, PLASTIC, .500 X .125 X 1.1250D 4
28 01-054 HEX CAP SCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-3/4, GRD5,ZNPLT 2
29 10-016 OUTTER PULL LATCH, PLASTIC BUSHING 1
30 10-017 OUTTER PULL LATCH, ROD WELD ASSY 1
31 01-042 SCREW, HEX CAP, 1/2"-13, 1-3/4", ZNPLT 1
32 10-019 WELD ASSY, OUTTER PULL LATCH 1
33 03-002 STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD 1
34 03-006 POWER CORD, 3 CABLE, GRAY 1
35 03-005 PLUG, MALE, EURO 220V 1

15




PARTS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 01-009 WASHER, NYLON, 50D X.750D X .06 T 10
2 01-002 HEX NUT, LOCK, .5-13 X .75W X .312H 6
3 01-057 HEX CAP SCREW, 1/2-13 X 3-3/4, GRDS,ZNPLT 2
4 04-010 WHEEL, 10 2
5 40-018 LIFE - BATTERY CAGE, WELD ASSY 1
6 40-019 LIFE - ARMS 2
7 07-003 BATTERY CAGE, BLENDED EPDM WITH ADHESIVE 6" 2
WIDE, 1/16' THICK, 50’

8 06-001 HOOK AND LOOP CABLE TIE WITH BUCKLE 1
9 01-058 HEX CAP SCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2, ZNPLT 2
10 01-004 WASHER, PLASTIC, .500 X .125 X 1.1250D 6
11 01-063 HEX CAP SCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4, GRD5,ZNPLT 2

16




